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OWNER
DONALD & SYLVIA STANAT

2516 HOMESTEAD RD
CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516

DEVELOPER

CAPKOV VENTURES, INC.
£ WINMORE AVE.
CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516-8430
PHONE: 919.942.8005

DEVELOPER

KB HOME CAROLINAS
4506 S. MIAMI BLVD., SUITE 100
RHAM, NC 277
PHONE: 919.768.7979

ENGINEER/SURVEYOR

ADVANCED CIVIL DESIGN, INC.
S1 KILUAINE DRVE, SUITE 102

PHONE (9|9) 45!76290
FAX (919) 336-5127

TOWN OF CHAPFL HILL FIRE DFPARTMENT NOTES:
1. AL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION CONDUCTED SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE OF THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE NC FIRE CODE. 2018 NCFC CHAPTER 33

2. INTENTIONALLY DELETED.

3. AN APPROVED WATER SUPPLY FOR FIRE PROTECTION, EITHER TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT, SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE AS SOON AS COMBUSTIBLE
MATERIAL ARRIVES ON THE SITE. 2018 NCFC 3312

4. TRAFFIC CALMING DEVICES SHALL BE PROHIBITED UNLESS APPROVED BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL. 2018 NCFC 503.4.1

5. FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS SHALL NOT BE OBSTRUCTED IN ANY MANNER, INCLUDING THE PARKING OF VEMICLES. THE MINIMUM WIDTHS AND
CLEARANCES ESTABLISHED IN SECTIONS 503.2.1 AND 503.2.2 SHALL BE MANTAINED AT ALL TIMES. 2018 NCFC 503.4

6. DURING CONSTRUCTION, VEHICLE ACCESS FOR FIREFIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED. TEMPORARY STREET SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT EACH STREET
INTERSECTON WHEN CONSTRUCTION ALLOWS THE PASSAGE OF VEHICLES. SIGNS SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED SIZE, WEATHER RESISTANT, AND
MAINTAINED UNTIL REPLACED BY PERMANENT SIGNS. 2018 NCFC SECTION

7. A NFPA 130 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM WILL BE REQUIRED FOR EACH GROUPING OF TOWNHOMES.

& THE FINAL PLAT SHALL INCLUDE A NOTE THAT STATES "ALL LOCAL STREETS WITHIN THE STANAT'S PLACE SUBDIVISION SHALL NOT ALLOW ON-STREET

TR
PARKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION DI03 OF THE 2018 NORTH CAROLINA FIRE PREVENTION CODE."

TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL INSPECTION DEPARTMENT NOTES:
1. NO ON STREET PARKING ALLOWED PER NC FIRE CODE SECTION DIO3.6.1.
2. AL PUBLIC SITE ELEVENTS MUST COMPLY WITH NCEC 2018 CH 11 AND ICC A 117.1.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING PER NCBC SECT 11061 1 PER & COMPLIANT SPACES MUST BE VAN ACCESSILE, NO SLOPE EXCEEDING 2% IN ANY
DIRECTION. SIGNAGE PER NC REQUIREMENTS AND ICC A 117.
TEMPORARY STREET OR ROAD SIGNS ARE REQUIRED AT EACH STREET INTERSECTION WHEN CONSTRUCTION OF NEW ROADS ALLOWS FOR
PASSACE.OF VEHICLES, SIONS SHALL BE OF AN ASPROVED. SIZ6, WEATHER RESSTANT AND BE MANTAINED. UNTL REPCACED 57 PERMANENT SGNS
NC FPC 2018, SECTION 505.2.

5 ADDRESS NUNBERS WUST BE A MNMUM OF § INCHES HH AND, OF CONTRASTNG COLOY To THEIR BACKGROUND. WHEN, THE DISTANCE FROM THE

FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS LANE TO THE FRONT OR ADDRESS SIDE OF THE BUILDING EXCEEDS 25 FEET, LARGER NUMBERS

FEQURED, 25 FEET 10 50 FEET SHALL HAVE 8 INCH NUMBERS, $1-75 FEET SHALL HAVE 12 INCH NUMBERS AND OVER 75 FEET Sl Fave 18
INCH NUME

6. RETAINING WALLS OVER FIVE (5) FEET HIGH SHALL BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY FROM THE BUILDING(S) AND MUST BE SIGNED BY A DESIGN
PROFESSIONAL

7. ONSITE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR INSPECTORS AT EACH BULDING FOR THE DURATION OF THE CONSTRUCTION PROVECT.
5 A TRE WASH AREA FOR TRUCKS SHALL BE PROVIDED ONSITE BEFORE THEY HIT THE MAIN ROADS,

9. CURB AND GUTTER AND AT LEAST THE FIRST LIFT OF ASPHALT FOR THE ROADS MUST BE DOWN AHEAD OF CONSTRUCTION

10, A SEPARATE SUBMITTAL AND PERMIT WILL BE REQURED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION TRALER

11. A SEPARATE SUBMITTAL AND PERMIT WLL BE REQURED FOR ANY SIGNAGE ON THE BUILDING OR GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS.

12 FUNCTIONAL FIRE SHALL BE PROVDED PRIOR To BRINGIG COUBUSTELE MATERIAS ON-SITE THE FIRE MYORANT WEST OF THE SITE LOCATED on

TH SIDE OF THE INTERSECTION OF CABERNET DRIVE AND VINTAGE DRIVE SHALL BE MAINTAINED SO THAT ACCESS TO THE HYDRANT STAYS
AND 1S USASLE DURING CONSTRUCTION AND AFFORDS ACCESS WHEN THE PROJECT IS COMPLETE FOR ITS ENTIRETY.

13, PRIOR TO PUBLIC STREET ACCEPTANCE THE STORM SEWER WITHIN PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE VIDEOTAPED AND THE VIDEO SUBMITTED TO
THE TOWN FOR REVIEW AND ACCEPTANCE

(1) EXCEED DISTURBED AREA RATIO OF 0.40 IN MANAGED USE AND UPLOAD ZONES OF RCD TO ALLOW FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A STORMWATER
CONTROL MEASURE. = SEE SHEET 8 FOR LAND DISTURBED AREAS AND PERCENTAGES WITHIN THE RCD.

(2) UTIUZE 30-INCH VALLEY CURB AND GUTTER SECTION IN-LIEU OF 30-INCH STANDARD CURB SECTION FOR LOCAL STREET (WITHOUT PARKING).

(3) SECTION D103 OF THE NORTH CAROLINA FIRE PREVENTION CODE REQUIRES THE MINMUM ROAD WIDTH TO BE 26—FT WHERE A FIRE HYDRANT IS
LOCKTED ON A FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROAD.  TOWN OF CHAPEL HLLS STANDARD OETAL FOR A LOGAL STREET DOES NOT MEET THS
REFORE THE 25-F1 BACK-TO-BACK OWENSION FOR LOGAL STREET (WTHOUT ON-STREET PARKING) HAS BEEN REVISED TO 26t
ALLEY CURB AND 27—FT WITH STANDARD CURB Wl REE e, HTDRANT To MEET SECTION 01051 OF THE NORTH CAROLINA
FIRE PAEVENTION CODE. THE, RIGHTOF WAt WIOTH OF 35<1 SHALL REWAN. UNCHANGED.

(4) EXCEED 25% OF THE AREA CONTAINING 25% OR GREATER SLOPES.
TERN SOUNDAR'Y AND VERE CREATED Ol
TRALLY WTHIN THE SI OTAL AREA OF
DISTURBED ATURAL SLOPES. 5% OF CHEATER 18 ONLY 10,507 SF. THIS AREA O MPACT IS 93% CONSTRUCTED SLOVES FROM AN EXISTING
THIS AREA OF IMPACT IS NECESSARY TO RE-GRADE THE SWALE AND HAVE PROPER DRAINAGE FOR THE REAR OF LOTS 20-36.

A MAJORITY OF THESE DISTURBED SLOPES OCCUR ALONG THE
ITIONAL SLOPES 25% OR GREATER

(5) REDUCE INTERIOR FRONT, SIDE, REAR, AND SIDE CORNER LOT SETBACKS FROM 6-FT TO O-FT.

(6) THE APPLICANT HAS PROPOSED PROVIDING FOUR (4) AFFORDABLE HOMES TO THE COMMUNITY HOME TRUST FOR PERPETUAL AFFORDABILITY. THIS
E MARKET RATE HOMES BEING AFFORDAELE. TWO (2) OF THE HOMES WILL MEET THE 65% OF THE MEDIAN INCOME RATO,
AND TWO (2) OF THE HOMES WILL MEET THE 80% OF THE MEDIAN INCOME RATIO IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE CHAPEL HILL LAND USE ORDINANCE.
THE 10% AFFORDABLE HOMES BEING PROPOSED
PROVIDED WL BE THE SAME SIZE AS THE
GARAGES MAKIN THEW LOOK IBENTICAL TO THE MARKET RATE | s
T OF POTENTIAL HOMEOWNERS WHILE STILL
SOUARE TOOTAGE GF'THE FOUR (1) PROFOSED. AFEORDABLE HOMES EXCEEDS THE MINMUM LIVABLE AREA SQUARE FOOTACE REGUREWENTS
ASSOCIATED WITH THE 15% INCLUSIONARY ZONING TARGET.
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SITE DATA TABLE

PROJECT NAME:
APPLICANT:

PARCEL 1D NUMBERS:
LAND AREA CALCULATIONS
NET LAND AREA:
CREDITED AREA
TOTAL GROSS LAND AREA (GLA):
EXISTNG ZONING:
PROPOSED ZONING:
OUTSIDE CORPORATE LIMITS:
QUTSIDE WATERSHED PROTECTION DISTRICT:
FLOODPLAIN:

EXISTING LAND USE:
PROPOSED LAND USE:

ALLOWABLE DENSITY R-5:

PROPOSED SINGLE FAMILY UNITS:
PROPOSED AFFORDABLE UNITS:
PROPOSED TOTAL # OF UNITS:
PROPOSED MINMUM LOT SIZE:
RECREATION SPACE REQUIRED:

RECREATION SPACE PROVIDED:

MINMUM PARKING REQUIRED,
MAXIMUM FARKING REQUIRED:
PROPOSED PARKING:

TOTAL PROPOSED PARKING:
MINIMUM BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED:
BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED:

TOTAL BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED:

PROPOSED INTERIOR LOT SETBACKS:
FRONT —
SIDE -
SIDE CORNER —
REAR —

REQUIRED PERMETER SETBACKS
INTERIOR —
SOLAR —
PROPOSED BULDING SEPARATION:
MAXMUM BUILDING HEIGHT (PRMARY):
MAXMUM BUILDING HEIGHT (SECONDARY):
MAXMUM IMPERVIOUS SURFACE RATIO:
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS SURFACE RATIO:
TOTAL INPERVIOUS SURFAGE:
MAXMUM FLOGR AREA ALLOWED
FLOOR AREA PROPOSED:
FLOOR AREA BONUS FOR
AFFORDABLE HOUSING:

MAXIMUM TOTAL FLOOR AREA ALLOWED
(FLOOR AREA + FLODR AREA BONUS):

MAXIMUM LAND DISTURBANCE:

LEGEND

STANAT'S PLACE

ADVANCED CIVIL DESIGN, INC.
51 KILMAYNE DRIVE, SUITE 102
CARY, NC 27511

9880028073
8163 ACRES

0816 ACRES (10% OF NLA)
391,119 SF (8,979 AC) (USED FOR DENSITY CALCULATION)

R-2
R-5-C20
NO

YES

YES

RCD

SINGLE FAMI

LE FAMLY
SINGLE-FAMILY WITH CONDITIONAL ZONING
15 UNITS/AC

GROSS LAND AREA = 8.979 AC

# UNITS ALLOWED = 134

47

4 (LABELED "AHU" ON THIS SHEET)

7

2,004 5F

GROSS LAND AREA x RECREATION SPACE RATIO
(391,118 SF) x (0.05) = 19,556 SF

16,592 SF. NEIGHBORHOOD GREEN
30112 S TOTAL
1.5 SPACES PER UNIT = 71 SPACES
2.25 SPACES PER UNIT = 105 SPACES
1.5 SPACES PER UNIT * 47 UNITS = 71 SPACES (ON DRIVEWAYS)
24 PARKING SPACES (INCLUDNG 1 HANDICAP SPACE)
1 PARKING SPACE RESERVED FOR USPS (NOT COUNTED IN TOTAL)
1 SPACE PER 4 UNITS = 12 SPACES

PROVIDED NEAR MAIL KIOS!

2 3
10 PROVIDED IN GARAGES WITH SINGLE BICYCLE HOOK FOR EACH
12 SPACES

&
0

¥

12

38

50"

0.50

0.46
180,687 SF

118,500 SF
90,000 SF
17,600 SF

136,100 SF

325,000 5F

CHAPEL HILL CORPORATE LIMITS
ZONING BOUNDARY
1000° NOTFICATION LINE

PROPERTY'S WITHIN NOTIFIGATION AREA

/‘ PROPOSED SITE

( IN FEET )

1 inch = 200 1t
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| C LEGEND ) ( sitE pESCRIPTION & ANALYSIS ) f:ed
0 a1
-5~ Conerste Post @ Electric Manhole Gas Meter @ Fire Hydrant THE PROPOSED SITE IS HEAVILY WOODED WITH A SITE AREA OF B.16 ACRES. 58 5%
Tacked Hub / Trav Pt [ Electric Transformer ater Valve CENTRAL TO THE SITE INCLUDES AN EXISTNG HOUSE WITH AN ASSOCIATED £
fi\ / 2 b e Une waker @ Water Vo GRS FolISES RIS HRSIT: i3
bost St / Lom Comm Menhle . g2
o / Lomp SR Sprinkier Valve Box Malbox THE WESTERN PORTION OF THE SITE IS BOUNDED TO THE WEST BY A s iy
-~ sign Tel Padastal RESIDENTIAL  NEIGHBORHOOD. g 3
@ e, Manhole @ Monitoring Well g
H  sitboard / o Sian E} Pole Elec THE NORTHERN /EASTERN PORTION OF THE SITE HAS AN EXISTING INGRESS, g .
O Iron Pin Set EGRESS, AND REGRESS EASEMENT AND GRAVEL DRIVE THAT PROVIDES 13
© iron Pipe Found 'ACCESS 10 HOMESTEAD ROAD 10, THE SOUTH. H A
& Deciduous Tree @ pole Elac Tel TP Nt set z Q-
4@ Iron Rod Found THE SOUTHERN PORTION OF THE SITE INCLUDES AN EXISTING STREAM THAT = w
# Pine Tree & pole Eisc Tel Lignt A RR Spke Set RUNS ALONG THE SOUTHERN BORDER. JURISDICTIONAL WETLANDS AS WELL [Sh4
™ PK Nail Found P! 'S A POND ARE LOCATED TOWARDS THE_SOUTHEAST CORNER. THE SITE Z o
PR & s F o ron pins set ore 3/4° PRMARILY DRANS FRON THE NORTH 10 THE SOUTH T0 AN FERERNIAL <
PARKING LOT \ 7 A R Spike Found §‘§-’"7§i; iron Eq;!pp:ﬂ, STREAN. <.
@ sontory Noriole o Tl Lt ety =
o & Fence Post Faund T e ((consTRUCTION WASTE STANDARD NOTES )| a:
& Cloanout Access @ ol Light @ store Founa [ 1 Denotes Record Call <3
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€ storm Nanhole & role signal . Underground BE ASSESSED PRIOR T0 DEMOLITION TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WTH THE
@ cone. Monument Found Heciri GOUNTY'S REGULATED RECYCLABLE WATERIALS ORONANGE. (RRUC) AND 10
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R Momsment Box Found s Bty R TS ®
V2 B WA WA B Vetwine gy guace CUTY QBNACE, CLEAY W00 WAST. SO ETAL D 23
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. Ouerneod _ € of Rood  — Ex. Edge of MATERIALS SHALL BE LICENSED BY ORANGE COLNTY. & 2 of8
ephons feac & 5
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£LooD ot SRR 1P T O P TN FE
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ENERAL NOTE. )
crsenees ( G OTES
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2400 HOMESTERD RD CHAPEL HILL. NG 27316 '

chkpEL HILL NG 2751 , aacoss !

P 985001 4540 ; /

oD B2 ; /

Steep Slope Areas (sf)

Existing slopes 25% or greater 10,958
Existing slopes 25% or greater (natural) 515
Existing slopes 25% or greater {total) 11471
Percent of slopes 25% or greater 6%
Disturbed existing slopes 25% or 10,807
Disturbed existing slopes 25% or greater (natural) o
Disturbed existing slopes 25% or greater (total) 10,307
Percent of disturbed slopes 25% or greater 99%
Percent of disturbed slopes 25% or greater {natural) 0%
Percent of disturbed slopes 25% or greater (Total) 94%

i
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PN 3880018565
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; N/
{ UNTED GHURGH OF G
SN ot caroti,

14.9%
[CIIE] DSTUREED SLOPE AREA = 24527 S
TOTAL SLOPE AREA = 30,881
777}

SLOPE HATCH LEGEND

SLOPES 0% T0 9.9%
DISTURBED SLOPE AREA = 222,688 SF

TOTAL SLOPE AREA = 306,

PERGENTAGE OF DISTURBED SLOPE AREA = 72.55%

SLOPES 10% TO

30,881 'SF
PERGENTAGE OF DISTURBED SLOPE AREA = 79.75%

SLOPES 15% TO 24.9%
DISTURBED SLOPE AREA = 3.886 Sf

TOTAL SLOPE AREA = 6,261

PERCENTAGE OF DISTURHED SLOPE AREA = 62.07%

SLOPES 25% OR GREATER

] DTV S0P Area = 1007 ¢
TOTAL SLOPE AREA =

P 11,474 SF
PERGENTAGE OF DISTURBED SLOPE AREA = 94.19%
(SEE TABLE THIS SHEET)
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SITE DATA TABLE

STANATS PLACE

PROJECT NAME:

APPLICANT: ADVANGED CIVIL DESIGH, INC.
YN

51 KILMAYNE DRIVE, SUITE 102
CARY, NC 2751
PARCEL D NUMBERS: 9880028073
LAND AREA CALCULATIONS
NET LAND AREA: B163 ACRES

CREDITED AREA: 0,816 AGRES (10% OF NLA)
TOTAL GROSS LAND AREA (GLA): 391,119 SF (8.979 AC) (USED FOR DENSITY CALCULATION)
EXISTING ZONINI R-2
PROPOSED ZONING: R-5-czD
OQUTSIDE CORPORATE LIMITS: NO
OQUTSIDE WATERSHED PROTECTION DISTRICT:  YES

AN: ES

QUTSIDE FLODDPLAL
OVERLAY DISTRICTS:
EXISTNG LAND U:

PROPOSED LAND USE

RCD
SINGLE FANILY
SINGLE-FAMLY WTH

CONDITIONAL ZONNG

ALLOWABLE DENSITY R-5: 15 UNITS/AC
GROSS LAND AREA = BS78 AC
# UNTS ALLOWED = 134

PROPOSED SINGLE FAMILY UNITS: 47

PROPOSED AFFORDABLE UNITS: 4 (LABELED "AHU" ON THIS SHEET)
PROPOSED TOTAL # OF UNITS: 47
PROPOSED MINMUM LOT SIZE:

RECREATION SPACE REQUIRED:

2,004 SF

GROSS LAND AREA x RECREATION SPACE RATIO
(381,119 SF) x (0.05) = 19,556 SF
RECREATION SPACE PROVIDED: 16,592 SF NEIGHEORHOOD GREEN
14520 SF_GREENWAY EASEMENT
31,112 SF 10TAL

MINMUM PARKING REQUIRED: 1.5 SPACES PER UNIT

71 SPACES

MAXIMUM PARKING REQUIRED: 225 SPACES PER UNIT

05 SPACES
PROPOSED PARKING: 1.5 SPACES PER UNIT * 47 UNITS = 71 SPACES (ON DRIVEWAYS)
24 PARKING SPACES (INCLUDING 1 HANDICAP SPACE)

1 PARKING SPACE RESERVED FOR USPS (NOT COUNTED IN TOTAL)
TOTAL PROPOSED PARKING: 95 SPACES

NINMUM BICYCLE FARKING REQUIRED: 1 SPACE PER 4 UNITS = 12 SPAGES

BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED: 2 PROVIDED NEAR MALL KIOSK
10 PROVIDED IN GARAGES WITH SINGLE BICYCLE HOOK FOR EACH
TOTAL BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED: 12 SPACES

PROPOSED INTERIOR LOT SETBACKS:
FRONT —

SIDE — o
SIDE CORNER — o
REAR — o
REQUIRED PERINETER SETBACKS
INTERIOR — 5
10
SOLAR — B
PROPOSED BUILDING SEPARATION: 12
MAXIMUM BULDING HEIGHT (PRIMARY): 39
MAXIMOM BULDING HEIGHT (SECONDARY): 60"
MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS SURFACE RATI 0.50

PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS SURFAGE RATI 0.48
TOTAL IMPERVIDUS SURFACE: 180,687 SF
MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWED: 118,500 SF
FLOOR AREA PROFOSED: 90,000 5F
FLODR AREA BONUS FOR

AFFORDABLE HOUSING: 17,600 SF
MAXIMUM TOTAL FLOOR AREA ALLOWED

(FLOOR AREA + FLOOR AREA BONUS). 136,109 SF
MAXIMUM LAND DISTURBANCE: 325,000 SF

PLAN PREPARED BY:

Suite 102
o 919,481,650
fox 919.330.5127

ayna Driv

st ki
Cary, North Cardlina 27811
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—_— = ——Prop. R/W D
\ . st 127072001
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\ Drawn By: | Checked By:
\
e GRAPHIC SCALE Project Number:
.
L N w|  21-0002
g % o ; »| 21-0002-978
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(o0 v ) Sheettumber:
W L T 5/16

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACES PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS SURFACES (ON-SITE)
TREE CANOPY COVERAGE CALCULATIONS BULOINGS Py — -
TREE CANOPY COVERAGE REQUIRED: 30% ORIVEWAYS P& ?gg §§ gi%mé‘?m gE
NET LAND AREA: 8163 AC - BUILDINGS. SF
AREAS NOT COUNTING TOWARD TREE CANOPY CALCULATIONS: SIDEWALK 2, il
MISC (WALLS, HVAC, PATIOS) = 7,072 SF
RECREATION AREAS: 0714 AC POND PERMANENT POOL AREA 0,610 SF
FUTURE ALLOWANCE 29,030 SF
EASEMENTS (EXCLUDING PAVEMENT): 1337 ac o S o
EXSTING POND: 0.084 AC T
RIGHT OF WAY: 1,204 AC !
N
TOTAL LAND AREA NOT COUNTED: 3420 AC \
N
APPLICABLE LAND AREA: 4734 AC N .
R 'A NOTE SHALL BEE REQUIRED ON THE FINAL FLAT THAT STATES "ALL LOGAL STREETS WITHN THE
TREE CANOPY REQURED: 4734 AC X 30% = 1420 AC ! N £x. AUAT CENTER BRIDGEPOINT SUBDIVISION SHALL NOT ALLOW ON~STREET PARKING IN ACCORDANCE WTH SECTION
! Sor. st PR (o1 0 or THE 2078 NORTH CARGLNA AIRE, PREVENTION. COBE
EXISTNG TREE CANOPY TO REMAIN: 1139 AC
EASENENT Y\
, T N
ADDITIONAL TREE GANOP'Y REQUIRED: 0.281 46 \ NG ‘A DESCRIPTION AND ANALYSIS OF ADJACENT LAND USES, ROADS, TOPOGRAPHY, SOLS, DRANAGE
_ y PROP. SIDEWALK PATTERNS, ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRANTS. FEATURES, EXISTING VEGETATION, AND VISTAS CAN BE
REQUIRED REPLACEMENT TREES (1 PER 500 ) 25 TREES = 0287 AC X N PATIERNS, ENVIFONENTAL CONSTRARTS, FEATURE
PROPOSED STREET TREES: 26 TREES - 30" STANDARD i 2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
QURe & CUTTER N
TOTAL TREES: 30 TREES A @ S 3. THE REQUIRED RECREATION SPACE HAS BEEN MET AND EXCEEDED. SEE SITE DATA TABLE ON
HEET.
18 z7
£ 4. ALL TRASH FOR TOWNHOMES WLL BE COLLECTED BY ROLL-OUT CURBSIDE PICK LP AND SERVICE
AN SHALL BE PROVIDED BY TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL
N,
/ 17 , SDBUALK COMECTON 5, EAGH SINGLE FAMLY TOWNOE LOT WL HAVE A MAXUM ALLOVABLE IWPERVOUS SURFACE
/ ~o_ PATIO GPTION, 7O AQUATIC CENTER AREA OF 1,800 ST THS AMOUNT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND WILL BE FINALIZED WTH THE
< W AN D\ FINAL ZONNG COMPLIANGE. FLANS.
, PrOP. SToRM
CODED NOTES 16 3 e 5. SEE SHEET 15 FOR STREET TYPIGAL SEGTION DETALS
s 4 PROP. SIDEWALK 7. ALL PROPOSED STREETS ARE PUBLIC.
® cenma creen Aven W TURF GRASS e, sto , / NS
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ZONING PLANS\0002-978 UTILITY PLAN.dwg UTILITY PLAN Dec 03, 2021 — 9:43:420m  Joydl

OPNENT PL/

OWASA_STANDARD UTILITY NOTES

1. ALL MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL BE IN_ACGORDANCE WITH ORANGE COUNTY WATER
AND SEWER AUTHORITY DESICN STANDARDS, DETALLS & SPECFICATIONS

o 919,481,650
fox 919.330.5127

LEGEND (REFERENCE: OWASA ~ MANUAL OF SPECIICATIONS, STANDARDS, AND DESIGN, CURRENT EDITION)
2. WHEN INSTALLING WATER &/OR SEWER MAINS, THE HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN UTILITIES SHALL
SET0 FERT NEABURED EDGE 10 EDGE. " WHEN LOCAL CONDITIONS PREVENT A HOREONTAL SEARATION
OF AT LEAST 10 FEET, THE WATER LINE NAY BE LAD CLOSER T0 A SEWNER OR SANITARY SEVER .
MH 15" sty CB MANHOLE PROVIDE THAT: &
PROPOSED STORM SEWER 6) THE WATER NAIN SHALL BE PLACED IN A SEPARATE TRENGH, WTH ELEVATION OF THE BOTTON OF g
= THE WATER LNE AT LEAST 18 INGHES ABONE THE ToR OF THE' SEWER: OF £ .
- 5) THE WATER NAIN SHALL BE PLACED IN THE SAWE TRENCH AS THE SEWER, AND LOCATED TO ONE £ Ao
j SIDE. ON A BENCH OF UNDISTUREED EARTH, AND THE ELEVATION OF THE HOTTOM OF THE WATER z °
| PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER WAN SHALL BE AT LEAST 1B INGHES ABOVE THE TOP OF THE SEWER; OR 3 (LU) o
8" SAN .
W €) WHERE THIS VERTICAL SEPARATION CANNOT BE OBTAINED, THE SEWER SHALL BE CONSTRUGTED OF Z =
WATER K\, APPROVED, SUCTIE IRON, PIPE BRESSURE TESTED N PLAGE 10, 150 B3 MITHOUT LEAKAGE o
SERV. PRIOR TO BACKFILLING. THE SEWER WANHOLE SHALL BE OF WATERTIGHT CONSTRUCTION AND TESTED <
(©8L) % s -
Ew -
, % PROPOSED WATER LINE 5 WATER LINES. SHALL 5 CONSTRUBTED T0 GROSS OVER_ SEWERS WHENEVER POSSBLE AN SHALL B a:
WATER LAID TO PROVIDE A VERTICAL SEPARATION OF AT LEAST 18 INCHES BETWEEN THE BOTTOM ELEVATION <z
- SERV. OF THE WATER LINE AND THE TOP OF THE SEVER. WHEN LOCAL CONDITIONS PREVENT AN 18 INCH s
(s6L) VERTICAL SEPARATION THE FOLLOWING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE USED:
ProP, SIDEWALK PRS- E Y
N EASEMENT EXISTING STORM SEWER @) BOTH THE SEWER AND WATER LINE ITSELF SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF AWWA APPROVED DUCTILE
PROP. 2" BLOW-OFF, IRON PIPE WITH JOINTS THAT ARE EQUIVALENT TD WATER MAIN STANDARDS FOR A DISTANCE OF 10
SR Reshay N = FEET N EACH St OF THE PONT OF CROSSING. 0 <
N H
RN 4. WATER UNES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO FROVIDE AT LEAST 3 FEET OF HORIZONTAL SEPARATION < 8
/ 4 & & s EXSITING SANITARY SEWER FROM_OTHER UTILITIES WHENEVER POSSIBLE. THE DISTANCE SHALL BE MEASUIRED EDGE-TO~EDGE. FOR =
,){ —esa M ASBESTOS CEMENT LINES, PROVIDE A MINMUM 5 FEET OF CLEAR HORZONTAL SEPARATION S
b E o
% S 5. WHENEVERIT 1S NEGESSARY FOR_ AVOIIER TLTY T GROSS A WATER AN, § 12-NOH VRTEAL o 738
, K R oL SEPARATION SHALL BE MANTAINED BETWEEN THE LINES. WHEN LOCAL GONDITIONS PREVENT A 12-NGH & TER
[ EASEVMENT . __ wrw W VERTICAL SEPARATION, THE FOLLOWING CONSTRUGTION SHALL AP 3 X oty
NG R wa— Yynlg_ EXISTING WATER LINE £ Skig
N Prop. $T0RM [ < Fok
\ \ EASEMENT & ) PROVIDE ADEQUATE STRUCTURAL SUPPORT FOR THE LTILITY T0 PREVENT EXCESSIVE DEFLECTION OF S o =2
.. THE JOINTS, WHICH CAN RESULT IN SETTUNG ON AND/OR BREAKING THE WATER LINE. 4 25
- H EEM
PROP. STORM 6. 42-NCH MINMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL WATER WANS z g 331y
ERaned 2 zE3
/ 7. 35-NH NINMUM COVER 1S REQURED o ALL SEVER MANS. th
- 3
A | 03
i m 3
[( x
GENERAL NOTES )
MINIMUM REQUIRED FIRE FLOW ]
& SINGLE FAMILY (< 3,600 SF) __[1,000 GAL/MIN | A NFPA 13D FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM WILL BE REQURED FOR EACH
a/e GROUPING OF TOWNHOMES.
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3 Gays for lopes greater an 50 T
length and with slopes steper than 4:1 AP
-7 days for perimeter dikes, swalas, PERMIT BENG ISSUED.
(@) Siopes 311 10 4:1 1 citches, perimeter slopes and HOW.

10 days for Falls Lake Watershed STATION WLL BE REQUIRED.

7 R - swales,
(e) Areas with siopes ditches, perimeter slopes and HQW Zaned
fatter than 413 1 10 days for Falls Lake Watershed unless
there i zero slope.
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- EXISTING CONTOUR — "
- EXISTING CONTOUR — &'
EXISTING STORM SEWER
—O——SA—— EXISTING SANITARY SEWER
—o—— wa—— EXISTING WATER LINE
————916——— PROPOSED CONTOUR - 1*
915——— PROPOSED CONTOUR — &'

107 BRIGHT SUN PLAGE —8—@—— PROPOSED STORM SEWER
CHAPEL HIL NG 27516
™ ey @ PROPOSED SANITARY

\ & PROPOSED WATER LNE
s s LMITS. OF DISTURBANCE
A= SURFACE FLOW ARROW

\ AP o et Ui

RCD Avcas (57}
50-ft stroam Side | 50-t Managed Use | 50-ft Upland Siee Sope Areas T
RCD on site 34520 22,665 41,136 ep Slope Areas (57)
" o9 g S o1s Existing slopes 25% or greater 10,959
‘s > o6 Existing slopes 25% or greater {natural) 515
o oy ) Existing slopes 25% or greater (total} 11,474
Proposed Public Greenway Easement ) 275 350 Percent of slopes 25% or greater 96%
Proposod Impervious Arca o 15 7951 Disturbed existing slopes 25% or greater 10,807
P 0 o 19% Disturbed existing slopes 25% or greater [natural) °
Proposed Land Disturbance o 16939 39,061 Disturbed existing slopes 25% or greater (total) 10,807
Proposed Land Disturbance {minus easement, impervious, ) 2212 30,928 Percent of disturbed slopes 25% or greater 99%
Percent of land disturbance 0 4% 95% Percent of disturbed slopes 25% o greater (natural) %
Percent of land di i impenvious, & 0 % 75% Percent of disturbed slopes 25% or greater (Total) 94%
Percentof disturbance per Table 3.6.3-3 0% 20% 0%
[cToNEcRowNDSTABIZATION | GENERAL NOTES:
Tineframes TO MINMIZE DAMACE TO EXISTING TREES NEAR THE EXTERIOR EDGE OF THE SITE
Stabilze within this] ADUACENT T0_TREE GONSERVATION AREAS, THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL GUT MINIMUM 2°
" on | many calendar rame variations TRENCHES ALONG THE LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE, SO AS TO CUT RATHER THAN TEAR
siteArea Descrpton | 7Y esendar Timedr i TRENCH
o e THE TREE PROTECTION FENCE SHALL BE MANTAINED ON THE SITE UNTIL ALL SITE
“wales, diches, and N None WORK IS COMPLETED AND THE FINAL SITE INSPECTION PRIOR 70 THE CERTFICATE OF
e s 7 OCGUPANGY (CO) IS SCHEDULED. THE FENGING SHALL BE REMDVED PRIOR TO FINAL
SITE INSPECTION FOR THE CO.
o) Figh Quaity Water N e
(HQw) zones PERMANENT GROUND GOVER WILL BE ESTABLISHED IN 7 TO 14 WORKING DAYS PER
- NPDES REQUIREVENTS. REFER T0 APPROVED SEDNENT AND EROSION CONTROL
() Slopes steeper than Felopes are 10 orTess m length and are NPRES
31 7 not steeper than 21, 14 days are g
Slowed

CUT/FILL SLOPES SHALL BE STABILIZED WITHIN 14 DAYS OF ANY PHASE OF GRADING.
RE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE WILL BE REQUIRED PRIOR TO THE GRADING

STREETS ADJACENT TO THIS PROJECT TO BE KEPT CLEAN AT ALL TIMES OR A WASH

THE DEVELOPER SHALL PROVIDE AN EROSION CONTROL BOND PRIOR TO DBTANING A

\ PN 9880111464 ( IN FEET )
“ONED: -2 1inch = 40 .
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CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE

SCHEDULE A PRECONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE WITH CRANGE COUNTY EROSION CONTROL DIMSIN.
GBTAN A LAND-DISTURBING PERMI.

2. INSTALL GRAVEL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE PADS AND CONCRETE WASH OUTS. CLEAR ONLY AS
NECESSARY.

3. INSTALL TREE PROTECTION FENCE AND OBTAN TOWN APPROVAL. CLEAR ONLY AS NECESSARY.

4. INSTALL SILT FENGE AND SLT FENCE OUTLET PROTECTION CLEAR ONLY AS NECESSARY.

5. AFTER PERWETER EROSION CONTROL MEASURES ARE NSTALLED, A PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETNG
AL B HELD WIH THE TOWN STORUWATER NANACENENT ENGINEER. THE WEETIG SHOULD BE

45 G

REQUESTED 10 DAYS N 4t ND THE CONTACT INFORMATION 15 915866724
BTOMNCF GHAPELHLL ORG.

QUNET STRUCTURE, FLARED END SECTON, AND FPE T0 BE DELIVERED T SITE.
INSTALL OUTLET STRUCTURE, FLARED END SEGTION, AND PPE INCLUDING CONCRETE COLLAR.
BEGN GRADING POND

o gmbm 1S COMPLETED. T POUD WUST OF STABLIZED W VEGETATON, PAVNG, DIT

WHENT T0'aE STABLIGED W CROSON CONTRGL HATING A
O TS SHEET WNEDIATELY UPON ESTABLSHING QA

10. CALL CRANGE COUNTY ERQSION CONTROL DIVISON AT 919-245-2586 FOR AN ONSITE
INSPECTION BY THE WATERSHED MANAGER TO OBTAN A CERTFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.

11, BEGIN CLEARING AND GRUBBING. NAINTAIN DEVICES AS NEEDED. ROUGH GRADE SITE.

12. INSTALL STORM SEWER, IF SHOWN, AND PROTECT INLETS WITH BLOCK AND GRAVEL INLET
CONTROLS, SEDMENT TRAPS OR GTHER APPROVED HEASURES AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN.  BEON
ONSTRUCTION, BUILDIG, E

13. GNCE TOWN_HOME PAD GRADES HAVE BEEN ESTABLISHED, INSTALL SILT FENCE AROLND PAD
AREAS A3 SHOWN ON THIS PLAN

14, STABLIZE SITE AS AREAS ARE BROUGHT UP TO FINISH GRADE WITH \EGETATION, PAVING, DITCH
UNNGS, ETC.  SEED AND MULCH DENUDED AREAS PER GROLIND STABILIZATION TME FRANES.

15. WHEN GONSTRUGTION IS COMPLETE AND ALL AREAS ARE STABLIZED CONPLETELY, CALL
‘GRANGE COUNTY EROSION CONTROL DVISION FOR AN INSPECTION BY THE WATERSHED.
MANAGER.

16, 1F SIT IS APPROVED FEOVE TEMPORARY DIVERSIONS, SILT FENCE, SEDNENT BASHS,
ETC, AND SEED QUT OR STABLIZE ANY RESULT: 'ALL REMAINNG
EERIANENT CROSION GONTROL DEVGES, SUCH AS VELOGTY DISSPATERS, SHOULD NoW BE
INSTALLED.

17. WHEN. VEGETATION HAS BECOME ESTABLISHED, CALL FOR A FINAL SITE INSPECTION BY THE
WATERSHED MANAGER. OBTAIN A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION.
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SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL NOTES

LEGEND

CONCRETE
WASHOUT AREA

<©  RooK cHECk DAM
e EXSTNG STORM SEWER
<> SILT FENCE OUTLET PROTECTION
—O——SA—— EXSTING SANITARY SEWER
i e LMITS OF DISTURBANGE
e WA—— EXISTNG WATER LNE

STANDARD INLET PROTECTION

16— PROPOSED CONTOUR - 1"

915 PROPOSED CONTOUR — §' ——>———>——— DIVERSION DITCH
—————— PROPOSED STORM SEWER <DB> <DB> DIVERSION BERM
s

PROPOSED SLT FENCE E——= e s mea

CONSTRUGTION ENTRANGE

1. ALL STORMWATER PIPES THAT DO NOT EMPTY INTO A BASI SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED UNTL.

St R Ao

eSS AREA

2. BAFFLES ARE REQURED ON ALL BASINS THAT HAVE A DRANAGE AREA GREATER THAN 5
Aches.

3. SILT FENCE OUTLET PROTECTION SHALL BE PLACED AT ALL LOW FOINTS ALONG SILT FENCE T0

KEER WATER FILTER AND PASS THROLGH.

4. STORMWATER BASINS TO ACT AS SEDIMENT BASIS. SEE CALGULATIONS ON THIS SHEET FOR

Sang.

5. SILT FENGE SHALL BE PLACED AT THE LIITS OF DISTURBANGE LNE. SLLT FENGE SHOWY
OFTSET oM LMITS OF DISTURDANE LIE FOR GLARITY PURPOSES ONLY.

EROSION CONTROL MATTING

SEEDBED PREPARATION

1. CHISEL COMPACTED AREAS AND SPREAD TOPSOIL THREE INCHES DEEF OVER ADVERSE SOIL
CONDITIONS, IF AVAILAGLE.
2 R THE ENTRE AREA To S NOHES.DEEP.
€ AL La0SE Rotk, ROJTS 40 OTHER OBSTRUCTONS, LEAVNG, SURFACE REASONABLY

Py Asmcuunm LINE, FERTILZER AND SUPERPHOSPHATE UNIFORNLY AND MX WTH SOl
(sEe MXIURE B

5. Cow um A JEU-PULERZD, TR, REASONAGLY UNFORM SEEDRED 1S
EREPARED FOUR 105
6. SEED N A RESHLY PREPARED SEEDBED AND COVER SEED LIGHTLY WITH SEEDING EGUPMENT
FTER SEEONG.

CAfter

days after

to render the

activiy.

N
oF tisreL
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CHAPEL HIL o 27516

£x. 6% BUKE FOWER
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PROP. STORM
. EASENENT
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Timetrames OR CULTPACK. AFTER SEEDN
. 7. MULCH IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING AND ANCHCR
stabilize within thisf & NSPECT ALL SEEDED AREAS AND MAKE NECCSSARY, "REFAIRS OR RESEEDINGS WTHN THE
Site Area Description | Many calendar Timeframe variations PLANTNG SEASOW, |7 POSSIBLE. | STAND SHOULD SE MORE THAN €07 DANAGED,
days after ceasing RE ESTABUSH TELLOVIG THE ORGRAL UNE /ZER AND, SEEDIN
5. CONGUL] SiEC ENVIRONNENTAL ENGNEERS O MANTENANGE TREATENT AND FERTUZATION
W e SPRER PERMANENT COVER 15 ESTABLISHES,
wales, ditches, and 7 None.
par\memrslnpes PROJECT NOTES
(6] High Quality Water 7 None 1. ALL EASEUENTS WTH PIPES AND/OR STRUCTURES SHALL BE CLEARED,
(HQW) Zones ‘GRUBEED AND SEEDED,
() Siopes sweaper 7 elopes are 10 o 1o n lengih and are 2 DUSTHG VEGETATON A0 NATUTAL ATEAS SYAL X FROTECTED 10
31 7 ot stecpr than 21, 14 days REATEST EXTENT POSSIBLE AND THAT MNMUM GLEARING OF LAND SHALL
sho SE-INDERTAEN DURING DEVELOPNENT EXSTING TREES 10 B EROTECTED 10 THE GREATEST
e EXTENT POSSBLE UTSDE OF THE LAITS OF GRADING FOR PROPOSED. RGHT- OFWAT-
S andw\thsbuessleepermanl 1 AL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE I ACCORUANCE WIH TOW OF CHAPEL HLL
7 days for perimeter dikes, swles, STANDARDS AND SPECICATIONS, LATEST EDITONS.
(@) Slopes 3110 2:1 1 e et o i 4 CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATIONS, ELEVATIONS, AND SIZES OF EXSTNG PUBLIC UTLITES PRIGR
jones 0 WY EXCAVATNS, GRADNG, OR NSTALLATON 0F UNDERGROUND UTLITES O GR ADJAGENT T0
10 daysfor Falls Lake Watershed
g B Swares, 5. NO GLEARING IN TREE SAVE AREAS OR ANY OTHER DESIGNATED AREAS.
(e) Areas with siopes. litches, perimeter slopes and HOW Zones 8 AFTER. PLAN APPROVAL BY ORANGE GOUNTY IT IS A REQUIREMENT TO FLL OUT THE NOTIE OF
fater th 1 10 days for Falls Lake Watershed unless INTENT (NOD AT DEQNG.OV/NGGD1 T GBTAI A GERTIGATE OF GOVERAGE (G0G) FOR THE
there bs ero slope NCEDI00000 PERMIT.

7. PER NOGDI000UD PERMT, SELF-INSPECTIONS ARE REQUIED DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS. SEE
FART Il SEGTON A OF NGGOI00000 PERMIT FOR SELF “NSPECTION REGUREMENTS.

SEEDING SCHEDULE

MR

AGRICULTURAL UNESTONE 2 TONS/ACRE (3 TONS/AGRE IN GLAY SOLS)

FERMUZER L0 LBs/hcre - 10 1o

Nuiew 2 TONS/ACRE. SALL GRAIN STRAW

ity ASPRALT EMULSON AT 300 CALS/ACRE.

EOR. SHOULOERS. SOE DITCHES. SL0PES (UAX 1)

DAE v — NING FATE

G TEROV T TALL FESGE 259 \o5/acne

MAR 14PR 15 TALL FESOLE 300 Las/acke

PR T5.IN 30 HULLED CONMON BERMUDAGRASS 25 Las/hcre.

Q0 1AJG 15 TALL FESCUE AND BROWNTOR 12 mhcne (s rescue)
MLLET O SORGHUM_SUDAN HYBRIDS* 35 LES/ACRE (BROWNTOR MLLET)

35 LER/ACRE (ScmH- SUDAN reros)

DA T PLANTNG RAT

NAR TN T SERIGER ESPEREZA (SARRIED)
i USE THE FOLLONNG EOMBNATONS 50 LES/AGRE (SERICEA LESPEDEZA),

e en s Tl e 120 LBS/ACRE

MAR 10N 30 OR ADD WEEPI 10 LB /ACRE

NAR TN 30 O D0 MUELED cou mwmms 25 Las/acRe

WN1SEPTT AL FESCUE AND BROWNTOR ML 120 LBS/ACRE (TALL FESCUE)
SORGHUN-SUDAN HYBRDS"" 35 L83/ACRE (BROWNTOR WULLET):

30 L3/ACRE (SORCHUN-SUDAN HYBRIDS)

SEPTINAR 1 SERGEA LESPEDEZA (UNHULLED — 70 L8S/ACRE (SERICEA LESPEDEZA)

LNSCARINED) AND TALL FESCUE. 120 LBS/AGRE (TALL FESGUE)

THE ABOVE EGETATION RATES ARE THOSE THAT DO WELL UNDER LOCAL CCNDITONS; OTHER SEEDING RATE
COMBINATIONS ARE POSSIOLE. “++ TENPORARY. RESEED ACGORDING 10 GETMUM SEASON FOR DESIED.
PERNANENT VEGETATION, DO NOT ALLOW TEMPORARY COVER. TO GROW MORE THAN 12° N HEIGHT BEFORE.

EX_30° RIGHT-0F-WAY
EASEMENT
(©8 3701, PG 197)

EX B0 INGRESS, ECRESS
e FECRESS EAeNT
(08 a0, o 255)

SLT FENCE QUTLET
PROTECTION T®

SLTFENCE, TYP. -
Nree prOTECTION
FENGE, TYP.
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OPNENT PL/

ORANGE, UN-RESISTANT,

N

o 919,481,650
fox 919.330.5127

50 0 uax. HGH-TEMSLE SN, ;
R \ C TREE PROTECTION NOTES ) ( TREE LEGEND ) i
&8
T E \ 1) A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD WITH THE TOWN'S URBAN 5) CONTACT ADAM NICHOLSON FOR TREE PROTECTION SEMINAR PRIOR TO TREE 25
T : FORESTER, ADAM NICHOLSON (918.969.5006), PRIOR T BEGINNING SITE WORK. PROTECTION FENCE INSTALLATION ele e oo e 53
r 5| g2
4 ANY TREE RODTS EXPOSED BY CONSTRUCTION WLL BE SEVERED CLEANLY WTH ) TREES LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE_CLEARNG LINITS AND ON LOTS ARE SHOWN [ B Mo i i £
AN APPROPRIATE PRUNING TOOL. A5 BEING REMOVED. HOWEVER, THESE TREES WLL REMAN DURING THE INTIAL e i I 2 55
WARNING SIGN DETAIL = INFRASTRUCTURE. CONSTRUCTION PHASE BY THE DEVELOPER. WHEN THE et Caw bem e g 3
THE SOL WITHIN THE CRITICAL ROOT ZONES OF EXISTNG TREES WL NOT BE BUIDER SUBMITS FOR PERMITS, THE GULDER WL DETERMINE WACH TREES ok o " &
POSTS UAY BE EIHER CRIVEN ON R OTHERWISE DISTURBED DURNG THE INSTALLATION OF o WOST BE REMOVED DURING HOME CONSTRUGTION.  TREES aaoron F ., & .
Dk PINE, 2 DA LANDSCAPING. LOCATED ON LOT LINES OR AT REAR OF LOTS WILL BE SAVED TO THE - i £ z
o OR 1+ GREATEST EXTENTS POSSELE. e oy : ae
A LANDSCAPE PROTECTION SUPERVISOR WHO IS REGISTERED WITH THE TOWN T s 3 m -
OF CHAPEL HLL WLL BE PRESENT ON ST Ll THE 7) TREE PROTECTION FEQNING SHALL BE INSPECTED BY ADAM NICHOLSON PRIOR e o hoow = @
NOTES: FOLLOWNG_ ACTVITES ARE TAKING FLACE' CLEARING, GRUSBING, EXCAVATION, TO ANY LAND DISTURBANCE. ADAM CAN GE REACHED AT 915-963-5005 O o Reoon Qo
I CHING, MOVING OF SOIL, INSTALLAT: REMGVAL OF TREE ANICHOI SON?@TOWNOFCHAPE| HIL.ORG o Sh Sowviooo Z o
+ WARNING SIGNS TO BE MADE OF DURABLE, WEATHERPROOF MATERIAL. PROTECTION FENCNG, AND THE DELNERY TRANSPORTIG AND PLACEWENT OF o S 2
© LETTERS 10 8¢ 3° HCH NINMUW, CLEARLY LEGIBLE AND SPACED AS ONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT. s e B
DETAILED. . AOGER B WANIE >z
+ SIGNS SHALL BE PLACED AT 50' MAXINUN INTERVALS, H it a
+ PLACE A SIGN AT EACH END OF LINEAR TREE PROTECTION AND 50" ON Ly HY WILD CHERRY z
CENTER THEREATTER, Rowiooo W wuow < -
« FOR TREE PROTECTION AREAS LESS THAN 200° IN PERIMETER, PROVIDE LocusT w ~
NO LESS THAN ONE SIGN FER PROTECTION AREA
N R RO e ON FENCE THROUEHS A EXSTING VEGETATION NOTES: CONSTRUCTION WASTE:
© NAINTAIN TREE PROTECTION FENCE. THROUGHOUT DURATION OF PROJECT.
AODITIONAL SIGNS MAY B2 REQUIRED BY THE TORN OF CHAPEL HILL
+ SIGNFICANT TREES AND POCKETS OF SHRUBS ARE + BY ORANGE COUNTY ORDINANCE, CLEAN WOOD WASTE, SCRAP
INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT BASED ON ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS. PREVALENT THROUGHOUT THE SITE. _THE NORTHERN METAL AND CORRUGATED GARDBOARD, ALL PRESENT N 0 <
. AND EASTERN PORTIONS OF THE SITE ARE HEAVILY CONSTRUCTION WASTE, MUST BE RECYCLED, g 8
MAINTENANCE: (DODED. ' SIGNIFICANT TREE STANDS HAVE BEE) B
LOCATED AND SHOWN ON THIS SHEET. ~ THE VAST + BY ORANGE COUNTY ORDINANCE, ALL HAULERS OF CONSTRUCTION
" RANERLL. MAKE ANY REGUIRED. REPARS NebraTeL o oo MAJORITY OF SPECES FOUND ARE OAK. SWEET GUM, WASTE MUST GE PROPERLY LICENSED. - = LMITS OF DISTURBANGE Se .
CEDAR, AND PINE, S
- sHouLt IC OF A SEDIVENT FENCE COLLAPSE, TEAR, + PRIOR_TO ANY DEMOLITION OR CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY ON THE 332
DECOMPOSE OR BECOME INEFFECTIVE, REPLACE IT PROMPTLY. N ) SITE, THE APPLICANT WILL HOLD A ————TPF ———— TREE PROTECTION FENCE g o PN
+ RENOVE SEOENT DerosTS MOE Dy o SR SEaCh TN ARE- SORSTALERON CONFERENCE WTH THE £ € sk
STORAGE VOLUNE FOR THE NEXT RAIN AND TO REDLIGE PRESSURE ON N OUNTY & SO VASTE ST AT T8 MAY BE THE SAME WEETING q < o8
£ FENCE. TAKE CARE TO AVOD UNDERMINING THE FENCE DLIRING RN t e g zo
e rence RN HELD W1 OTHER. DEVELGPMENT OFFIGIALS. , £ o ¢
« REMOVE ALL FENCING MATERIALS AND UNSTABLE SEDIMENT DEPOSITS ¥ B
AND BRING THE AREA TO GRADE AND STABILZE IT AFTER THE EXISTNG TREE £ £+
CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE AREA HAS BEEN PROPERLY STABILIZED TO HE REMOVED z Ww s3Iy
\ < = £335
S
i \ 2
TREE PROTECTION FENCE / | iwo | O 3°z
Wor To SoAE / " | I°
g m 3
X ¥
| ExsTNG TREE
- T REMAN
TREE CANOPY REPRESENTED -

1 PER 1° CALIPER OF TREE

N

TOWN OF CHAPEL HIL

107 BRIGHT SUN PLAGE

CHAPEL HIL NG 27516

PN sEa0127274
ZoNeD: R-2
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